22 Other Recurrent Cost 750,000,000 918,000,000

Jigawa State Government of Nigeria

Estimates Highlights

Recurrent Expenditure Estimates

Administrative Entity: 011100100101 Government House

Estimates of the amount required for the services of this organisation in the year 2020:

Seven Hundred and Seventy Seven Million, Two Hundred Thousand Naira

₦  777,200,000

Economic Code Item Description Approved 

Estimates 2020

Approved 

Estimates 2019

Page 1

Consolidated Staff Numbers 89 26,961,646 95 90

General Salary Structure 89 26,961,646 95 90

Junior Staff 77 21,036,849 80 81

G L  - 02 - 2 3 3

G L  - 03 4 6 11,94 1,6 3 7 51 21

[...]

22 Other Recurrent Cost 292,000,000 310,000,000

Jigawa State Government of Nigeria

Estimates Highlights

Recurrent Expenditure Estimates

Administrative Entity: 011100100201 Deputy Governor's Office 

Estimates of the amount required for the services of this organisation in the year 2020:

Two Hundred and Ninety Nine Million, Eighty Thousand Naira

₦  299,080,000

Economic Code Item Description Approved 

Estimates 2020

Approved 

Estimates 2019

Page 6

Consolidated Staff Numbers 18 7,071,494 28 18

General Salary Structure 18 7,071,494 28 18

Junior Staff 10 3,387,177 20 10

GL - 03 - 5

GL - 04 4 1,211,875 10 5

[...]

Jigawa State Government of Nigeria

Estimates Highlights

Recurrent Expenditure Estimates

Administrative Entity: 02 2 2 00100300 State I nvestment Promotion Agency

Estimates of the amount required for the services of this organisation in the year 2020:

Twenty Eight Million, Eight Hundred Thousand Naira

₦  28,800,000

Economic Code Item Description Approved 

Estimates 2020

Approved 

Estimates 2019

R ecurrent Ex penditure 28,800,000 33,610,000

21 Personnel Cost 9,600,000 9,610,000

2101 SAL AR IES AND W AGES 4,060,000 4,932,000

210101 Salaries and W ag es 4,060,000 4,932,000